ELECTION SUPERVISOR FORM 2

[IF YOU POST THIS NOTICE ON UNION LETTERHEAD, THE NAMES OF LOCAL UNION OFFICERS, BUSINESS AGENTS, STAFF OR THE LIKE MUST NOT APPEAR ON THE STATIONERY.]

## NOTICE OF LOCAL UNION ELECTION PLAN SUBMISSION FORM TO ALL MEMBERS OF TEAMSTERS LOCAL UNION NO. GCA BLET-480

The proposed Local Union Election Plan to nominate and elect delegates to the IBT Convention to be held in Las Vegas, Nevada, in June of 2021 was submitted to the Election Supervisor on

September 22, 2020	
Date	

The Election Plan is available for review on-line under the "Delegate Elections" tab at www.ibtvote.org. The complete Election Plan, including attachments, is available for inspection at the Local Union office at:

607 W. Harwood Rd., Hurst, TX 76054	
Address	

by any member of the Local Union, any candidate for International office, and by the International Union or any subordinate body. Upon request, each of the foregoing has the right to obtain a copy of the Plan from the Local Union at no cost. Inspection may be made during the usual hours of the Local Union office, which are:



Any interested Union member or body has the right to submit written comments to the Election Supervisor, with a copy to the Local Union, concerning the Local Union Plan within fifteen (15) days of the submission of the plan to the Election Supervisor. Written comments should be addressed to:

Office of the Election Supervisor for the International Brotherhood of Teamsters 1990 M Street, NW, Suite 650 Washington, D.C. 20036 844-428-8683 Toll Free ElectionSupervisor@IBTvote.org

www.ibtvote.org